

CITY OF LAKE CHARLES



BID PROJECT: Power Centre Parkway Sidewalks  
COLC CP 3384; Peridian Engineering Services #21065

BID OPENING: Tuesday, October 3, 2023; 3 PM; 326 Puj0 Street, Lake Charles, LA 70601

Bidder	License Number	Bid Bond	Base Bid
RD Spell, Inc	2794	✓	434,108.00
Mc Manus Construction, LLC	14648	✓	427,177.00



**POWER CENTRE PARKWAY SIDEWALKS**  
**CITY OF LAKE CHARLES CP # 3384**  
**PES PROJECT # 21065**  
**BIDS RECEIVED 10/03/2023**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	McMANUS UNIT PRICE	McMANUS UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	R.D. SPELL UNIT PRICE	R.D. SPELL UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
1	Furnish and Install 4" thick concrete sidewalk pavement, 4000 psi, including 6x6-D4xD4 W.W.F. and joints, for a complete item.	1493	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 111,975.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 134,370.00
2	Furnish and Install 6" thick concrete sidewalk pavement at intersections, 4000 psi, including 6x6-D4xD4 W.W.F., joints, grooved ramps, and joints, for a complete item.	183	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 21,960.00
3	Furnish and Install 7" thick concrete parking lot patching, 4000 psi, including 6x6-D4xD4 W.W.F., dowels, and joints, for a complete item.	40	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	Furnish and Install 10" thick concrete roadway patching, 4000 psi, including 6x6-D4xD4 W.W.F., dowels, and joints, for a complete item.	34	SY	\$ 142.00	\$ 4,828.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 7,208.00
5	Furnish and Install 4" thick #610 crushed stone limestone base or soil cement base, for a complete item.	1493	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,860.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 67,185.00
6	Furnish and Install 6" thick #610 crushed stone limestone base or soil cement base, for a complete item.	183	SY	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,758.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,895.00
7	Furnish and Install 8" thick #610 crushed stone limestone base or soil cement base, for a complete item.	40	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00
8	Furnish and Install 12" thick #610 crushed stone limestone base or soil cement base, for a complete item.	34	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 4,488.00
9	Excavation and base preparation for new pavement surfaces including structural fill as needed, for a complete item.	1676	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 33,520.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 50,280.00
11	Furnish and Install Curb transitions from 6" to 0" including tie-in, for a complete item.	40	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
12	Furnish and Install Detectable Warning Surfaces with raised truncated domes, for a complete item.	20	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
13	Full Depth Saw cutting for Roadway.	416	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,984.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,320.00
14	Removal of existing hard surface pavements including excavating and disposal.	77	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,310.00
15	Furnish and Install 24" wide pedestrian striping including all items necessary for a complete item.	60	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
17	Furnish, Install, and maintain Hydroseeding for a complete item.	3376	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,376.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,752.00
18	Furnish, Install, and Maintain Erosion Control including silt fencing, hay bayles, etc. as needed for a complete item.	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
19	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
20	Furnish, Install, and maintain Temporary Traffic Control, Signs, and Barricades, for a complete item.	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
21	Furnish and Install Sign (Type A) for Hwy. 14 Intersection Pedestrian Crossing, for a complete item.	2	EA	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
22	Furnish and Install Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers, for a complete item.	20	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
23	Furnish and Install Plastic Pavement Striping (8" Width) (Thermoplastic 125 mil), for a complete item.	140	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00
24	Trenching and Backfilling for utilities including excavation, for a complete item.	40	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00
25	Furnish and Install Signal Pole (Pedestal Pole), for a complete item.	2	EA	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
26	Furnish and Install Conduit (2" HDPE, Schedule 80), for a complete item.	40	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00
27	Furnish and Install Conductor (2c, #14 awg) for Hwy. 14 pedestrian signal, for a complete item.	350	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 787.50
28	Furnish and Install Conductor (6c, #14 awg) for Hwy. 14 pedestrian signal, for a complete item.	370	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,665.00
29	Furnish and Install Signal Support (Foundation, 24 inch Minimum Diameter), for a complete item.	2	EA	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 6,040.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
30	Furnish and Install LED Pedestrian Countdown Signal Head, for a complete item.	2	EA	\$ 863.00	\$ 1,726.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
31	Furnish and Install 2-Wire Accessible Pedestrian Pushbutton Detectors, for a complete item.	2	EA	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 5,280.00
32	Furnish and Install 2-Wire Accessible Pedestrian Pushbutton Cabinet Control, for a complete item.	1	EA	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 7,425.00
33	Pulling Cable Through Existing Conduit, for a complete item.	710	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,662.50
<b>TOTAL PRICE BID</b>					<b>\$ 427,177.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>434,108.00</b>